GDT
Gas Discharge Tube  SK Series
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
1
Agency
Symbol
Standards
The File No. and certification No.

without Lead Wire, SMD)
 SK     601      M   -  SMD
Part Numbering System
Reminder:
Part numbering system in the datasheet is only for selecting correct parameter and product features. Before placing order,
please contact us for specifications and use the part number and product code in the specifications to place order to ensure the
part is correct. Product code is the unique indentification.
Description
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) is a single-gap or multi-gap
switching overvoltage protection device. Under normal
circumstances, the GDT is in a high-impedance state;
when suffer a surge, the GDT will change from a high-
impedance state to a low-impedance state, and release
the surge energy to the ground, reducing the residual
voltage of the circuit, thereby protecting the equipment
circuit or protect the human body from the hazards of
transient overvoltage. GDT is formed by high-
temperature sealing of metal electrodes, metallized
ceramics, inert gas or other mixed gases.
javascript:;
GDT
Gas Discharge Tube  SK Series
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.0
2
Note:
1. The above parameters based on ITU - T K12 & IEC61643.311 standards.
2. “●” means GDT has gained the certification.
  “○” means GDT is no certification.
Model
D.C.
Spark-over
Voltage
@100 V/s
Tolerance
of Vs
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
@1 kV/μs
Arc
Voltage
@0.5 A
Impulse
Discharge
Current
@8/20 μs
Alternating
Discharge
Current
@50Hz 1 s
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance
0.5 VDC
@ 1MHz
Agency Approvals
Vs Vs V Va In I VDC IR C
V V V V kA A (r.m.s.) V GΩ (pF) UL497B TUV
SK091M - SMD 90 63 ~ 118 ≤ 600 ≈ 8 10 5 50 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK351M - SMD 350 280 ~ 420 ≤ 800 ≈ 12 10 5 100 ≥ 1  ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK421M - SMD 420 336 ~ 504 ≤ 1000 ≈ 15 10 5 100 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK601M - SMD 600 480 ~ 720 ≤ 1400 ≈ 15 10 5 100 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK801M - SMD 800 640 ~ 960 ≤ 1600 ≈ 15 10 5 100 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK102M - SMD 1000 800 ~ 1200 ≤ 2000 ≈ 18 10 5 100 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK091H - SMD 90 63 ~ 118 ≤ 600 ≈ 8 20 5 50 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK351H - SMD 350 280 ~ 420 ≤ 800 ≈ 12 20 5 100 ≥ 1  ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK421H - SMD 420 336 ~ 504 ≤ 1000 ≈ 15 20 5 100 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK601H - SMD 600 480 ~ 720 ≤ 1400 ≈ 15 20 5 100 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK801H - SMD 800 640 ~ 960 ≤ 1600 ≈ 15 20 5 100 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
SK102H- SMD 1000 800 ~ 1200 ≤ 2000 ≈ 18 20 5 100 ≥ 1 ≤ 1.5 ○ ○
Specifications
javascript:;